

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com

**Subject:** Extension of date for submission of Online Application for various Courses.

References: I) Notice No. 016-BOPEE of 2020 dated 30-03-2020

II) Notice No. 018-BOPEE of 2020 dated 02-04-2020.

Notice No. 020-BOPEE of 2020 Dated: 18-04-2020

In view of hardship faced by the candidates in filling up of online application forms for various courses due to complete Lock Down announced by UT Govts. of J&K / Ladakh in connection with COVID-19, it is notified for the information of all eligible candidates belonging to UT of J&K / Ladakh, that BOPEE has invited online application (available on official website of BOPEE www.jakbopee.com) for admission to various courses as given below:

- 1) Common Entrance Test 2020 (Bachelor of Engineering and Technology courses) notified vide Notification No.003-BOPEE of 2020 dated 10-03-2020,
- 2) Three Year Diploma Polytechnic Course notified vide Notification No. 004-BOPEE of 2020 dated 12-03-2020,
- 3) 10<sup>th</sup> based Paramedical Courses (FMPHW &MMPHW) notified vide Notification No. 005-BOPEE of 2020 dated 14-03-2020 read,

  The last date of online submission of online application in case of these courses which was earlier fixed as 20-04-2020 is hereby extended upto 10-05-2020. However, the other terms & conditions shall remain same as given in aforementioned in Notifications/ Notices.

Sd/
Dr. Sunil Gupta
Controller of Examination
J&K, BOPEE

Dated: 18-04-2020

No.: BOPEE/Exam.-21/2020. Copy to:

- 1) Financial Commissioner to Govt., Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2) Principal Secretary to the Hon ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K
- 3) Principal Secretary to the Hon ble Lieutenant Governor, Ladakh.
- 4) Secretary to Govt., Higher Education Department, J&K Jammu
- 5) Secretary to Govt., ARI & Training Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 6) Director Information, J&K Jammu for publication the Notice in two English leading Newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar Divisions and UTof Ladakh.
- 7) Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/ Leh/kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news.
- 8) Director, All India Radio, Jammu/Kashmir for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.

- 9) General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for information with the request to publish this Notice in extra ordinary issue of Government Gazette.
- 10) Principal Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K Govt.Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information to Chief Secretary.
- 11) Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12) Pvt. Sec. Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13) FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14) Deputy Secretary Law, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 15) Incharge BOPEE camp office, Srinagar for information.
- 16) Incharge I.T. Section, J&K BOPEE for necessary action.
- 17) Ofiice File.